
Last year, despite the competing priorities on resources resulting from the COVID-19 pandemic, UN Women’s 
funding partners provided steadfast and increased support, enabling the organization to continue empow-
ering and protecting millions of women and girls, including providing support to immediate and long-term 
aspects of the global COVID-19 response and recovery. 

For the second consecutive year, UN Women’s total revenue exceeded USD 500 million. Voluntary contribu-
tions from 91 governments and intergovernmental organizations, 25 inter-organizational arrangements and 
international financial institutions, and 55 private sector and other partners accounted for 96 per cent of the 
USD 539 million in total revenues. The remaining 4 per cent constituted assessed resources and other revenue 
from investment income, exchange transactions and other sources.

Regular resources, which provide the institutional financial backbone for UN Women to carry out its triple 
mandate, grew by 16 per cent, to USD 166 million. It is these flexible resources that enabled the organization 
to adapt quickly and effectively in response to the pandemic.

In revenue – an all-time high

USD 549 M
Voluntary 
contributions+8%

Funding 
partners171
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Women’s Empower-
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Other 
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Media Compact 
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Raised by National 
CommitteesUSD 3.9 M

OUR PARTNERS MAKE 
THE DIFFERENCE

Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Italy, Luxembourg, Sweden and the United States generously increased 
their regular resources contributions. The European Commission, Finland, the Multi-Partner Trust Fund Office 
Norway and Sweden were our top five funding sources. Among the top private sector contributors were the 
Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation and the BHP Billiton Foundation.

We appreciate all of our partners for the extraordinary support in 2020, and look forward to our continued 
collaboration in amplifying the call for gender equality and women’s empowerment.
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REVENUE TOTAL

     Contributions

Regular resources  165,755 

Other resources  373,153 

Assessed resources  9,692 

     Investment income  9,370 

     Other revenue  5,784 

     Revenue: exchange transactions  106 

TOTAL REVENUE  563,860 

TOTAL EXPENSES  439,510 

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR THE YEAR  124,350 

NOTES: 

These statements have been prepared on an accrual basis, in accordance with International Public Sector Accounting Standards 
(IPSAS). Under the accrual basis of accounting, revenues and expenses are recognized in the financial statements in the period to 
which they relate. 

Assessed contributions are issued as an annual allotment from the United Nations regular budget, and are assessed and approved 
for a two-year budget period. The amount of these contributions is then apportioned between the two years.

Regular Resources
(Core)

Other Resources
(Non-Core)COUNTRY TOTAL

1. European Commission1  -     74,658,414   74,658,414 

2. Sweden   18,748,985   52,882,537   71,631,522 

3. Finland   20,196,507   12,086,506   32,283,013 

4. Norway   9,659,036   15,886,704   25,545,740 

5. Australia   4,573,256   18,550,590   23,123,846 

6. Japan   3,861,185   18,693,842   22,555,027 

7. Switzerland   16,494,845   4,058,834   20,553,679 

8. Germany   16,101,469   4,274,593   20,376,062 

9. United Kingdom   15,924,766   3,178,385   19,103,151 

10. Canada   4,626,776   14,038,060   18,664,836 

11. United States of America   11,275,000   7,334,279   18,609,279 

12. Denmark   10,881,035   6,009,524   16,890,559 

13. Netherlands (the)   4,415,011   6,741,056   11,156,067 

14. Italy   2,896,592   3,611,492   6,508,084 

15. Republic of Korea (the)   3,187,462   3,228,470   6,415,931 
  

1.   The European Commission is a Government member organization.  This amount includes funding to the Spotlight Initiative that 
was allocated to UN Women (USD 52.19 million).
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CONTRIBUTORS 

 Regular 
resources 

(core) 

 Other 
resources 

 (non-core)  TOTAL

GOVERNMENTS AND MEMBER ORGANIZATIONS
Albania  500  -    500 

Andorra 44,818  -     44,818 

Angola 5,000 - 5,000

Argentina   180,600 -   180,600 

Armenia 5,000  -   5,000

Australia   4,573,256   18,550,590   23,123,846 

Austria 294,118   1,162,849   1,456,967 

Bahamas (the)  5,000  -    5,000 

Bangladesh  16,500  -    16,500 

Barbados  216,657  -    216,657 

Belgium  4,545,455    262,123      4,807,578 

Bhutan  500  -    500 

Brazil -   411,083   411,083

Bulgaria  15,000  -    15,000 

Canada   4,626,776   14,038,060   18,664,836 

Chile -   92,728   92,728

China  2,000,000  10,000  2,010,000 

Costa Rica  10,000   -  10,000   

Côte d'Ivoire  26,348  -    26,348 

Czech Republic    17,718    -   17,718 

Denmark   10,881,035   6,009,524   16,890,559 

Estonia   88,889  -     88,889 

European Commission1  -     74,658,414   74,658,414 

Fiji  4,538  -    4,538 

Finland   20,196,507   12,086,506   32,283,013 

France   1,820,250   2,532,380   4,352,630 

Gabon   30,000  -     30,000 

Germany   16,101,469   4,274,593   20,376,062 

Hungary  -    20,000  20,000 

Iceland   930,491   1,710,365   2,640,856 

Ireland   1,637,555   1,621,669   3,259,224 

Israel  10,000  20,000  30,000 

Italy   2,896,592   3,611,492   6,508,084 

Jamaica  3,990  -    3,990 

Japan   3,861,185   18,693,842   22,555,027 

Jordan   19,884 -   19,884

Kazakhstan  44,962   789,089   834,051 

Latvia   11,947  -     11,947 

Liechtenstein   26,417   98,633   125,050 

Luxembourg   1,746,725   882,029   2,628,754 

Malawi  -     278,527   278,527 

Malaysia  50,000  -    50,000 

Malta   1,227  29,869   31,096 

Mauritius   1,250  -     1,250 

Mexico   50,000   446,625   496,625 

Micronesia (Federated States of)  1,000  -    1,000 

Monaco   21,978  -     21,978 

Mongolia  7,000  -    7,000 

Montenegro  2,188  -    2,188 

Morocco  20,000   174,988   194,988 

Namibia   11,931  -     11,931 

Nepal  2,000  -    2,000 

Netherlands (the)   4,415,011   6,741,056   11,156,067 

New Zealand   1,487,250   1,087,999   2,575,249 

Nicaragua  5,000  -    5,000 

Niger (the)   150  -     150 

Nigeria   55,935  -     55,935 

Norway   9,659,036   15,886,704   25,545,740 

Pakistan  10,000  -    10,000 

Panama  15,000  150,000     165,000 

From governments and other funding sources (expressed in USD) 
VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS TO UN WOMEN IN 2020

1.  The European Commission is a Government member organization. This amount includes funding towards the Spotlight Initiative (USD 59.21 million).
2.   Other UN Agencies include: UNOCHA; UNOPS; UNAMID; UNODC; UNICEF; IOM; FAO; UNESCO; UNDPPA; UNIDO; UNOCT; UNEP; OHCHR; UNMIK; WHO; and UNHCR.

CONTRIBUTORS 

 Regular 
resources 

(core) 

 Other 
resources 

 (non-core)  TOTAL

Paraguay  550  -    550 

Peru   2,936  -     2,936 

Philippines (the)  7,500  -    7,500 

Poland   52,944  -     52,944 

Republic of Korea (the)   3,187,462   3,228,470   6,415,931 

Republic of Moldova (the)  3,000  -    3,000 

Romania   23,895 -   23,895

Samoa   3,552  -     3,552 

Senegal   633,892  -     633,892 

Serbia   31,804  -     31,804 

Singapore  50,000  -    50,000 

Slovak Republic (the) -   158,400   158,400 

South Africa   52,498  -     52,498 

Spain -   1,298,252   1,298,252 

Sri Lanka  5,000  -    5,000 

Sweden   18,748,985   52,882,537   71,631,522 

Switzerland   16,494,845   4,058,834   20,553,679 

Thailand  20,000  -    20,000 

Timor-Leste   64,800  -     64,800 

Tonga  5,618  -    5,618 

Trinidad and Tobago  5,000  5,000  10,000 

Tunisia   5,289 -   5,289

Turkey   169,456 -   169,456 

Tuvalu   200 -   200

Uganda   1,000 -   1,000

United Arab Emirates (the)   3,636,129  1,500,000     5,136,129 

United Kingdom   15,924,766   3,178,385   19,103,151 

United Republic of Tanzania (the)   10,000 -   10,000

United States of America (the)   11,275,000   7,334,279   18,609,279 

Uruguay -   17,000   17,000 

Viet Nam   60,314  -     60,314 

TOTAL GOVERNMENT 
CONTRIBUTIONS

  163,188,070  259,992,894   423,180,964 

UNITED NATIONS SYSTEM  
Multi-Partner Trust Fund Office 
(MPTFO)

  46,734,364   46,734,364 

Peacebuilding Fund   11,618,691   11,618,691 

UNDP   10,464,924   10,464,924 

UNAIDS   3,219,080   3,219,080 

UNFPA   2,405,603   2,405,603 

Other UN Agencies2   9,387,902   9,387,902 

UN Women-administered Joint 
Programmes

  7,076,721   7,076,721 

TOTAL UNITED NATIONS 
SYSTEM CONTRIBUTIONS

      90,907,287   90,907,287 

 
NATIONAL COMMITTEES
Australia   301,011   225,884   526,895 

Austria   3,575   11,519   15,094 

Finland   426,228    910      427,139 

France    176,391      5,650   182,041 

Germany   188,570   67,941   256,511 

Iceland   909,107   89,816   998,923 

Japan   9,115   29,960   39,076 

Netherlands   17,682   29,398   47,080 

New Zealand   5,858 175   6,033 

Sweden   38,625   21,851   60,476 

United Kingdom   129,674   91,649   221,323 

United States of America (the)   322,737   839,705   1,162,443 

TOTAL NATIONAL COMMITTEE 
CONTRIBUTIONS

  2,528,574   1,414,459   3,943,033 



3.   Private sector contributors to the Unstereotype Alliance.
4.  Miscellaneous Donors includes online and individual giving donations for HeforShe, UNTF and UN Women as well as private sector contributors to Unstereotype Alliance Country Chapters.
5.  In-kind services provided to UN Women in 2020 amounted to USD .976 million.

CONTRIBUTORS 

 Regular 
resources 

(core) 

Other 
resources 

 (non-core) TOTAL

FOUNDATIONS, PRIVATE DONORS & OTHERS
American Eagle Outfitters, Inc.3  -    30,000  30,000 

Ascential Events (Europe) 
Limited

-   126,900   126,900

Asian Development Bank -   134,950   134,950

Bayer Consumer Care3  -     35,000   35,000 

BHP Billiton Foundation  -     4,719,600   4,719,600 

Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation  -     4,030,482   4,030,482 

BNP Paribas  -    1,000,000  1,000,000 

Bonafont S.A. (Danone)  -     200,000   200,000 

China Foundation for Poverty 
Alleviation 

 -     29,040   29,040 

City Government of Montevideo, 
Uruguay (Intendencia de 
Montevideo)

 -     7,995   7,995 

Diageo3  -    30,000  30,000 

Facebook, Inc.3  -     30,000   30,000 

Ford Foundation  -     786,500   786,500 

Fondation Chanel, Inc. -   1,366,337   1,366,337

Foundation to Promote Open 
Society

 -     1,138,500   1,138,500 

Getty Images, Inc.3  -     30,000   30,000 

GlaxoSmithKline plc (GSK)3 -   30,000   30,000

HP Inc. -   100,000   100,000

Ikea (China) Investment Co., Ltd. -   765,697   765,697

International Institute for 
Democracy and Electoral 
Assistance

 -     37,027   37,027 

International Olympic Committee  -     782,892   782,892 

Inter-Parliamentary Union  -    30,000  30,000 

Interpublic Group (IPG)3  -    150,000  150,000 

Itabira Municipality, Brazil  -     58,687   58,687 

Itaipu Binacional  -     36,986   36,986 

Justice Rapid Response  -     328,261   328,261 

Mars, Incorporated3  -    30,000  30,000 

Mary Kay Foundation - 50,000 50,000

Mary Kay Inc. -   248,020   248,020

Microsoft Corporation4  -    30,000  30,000 

Netflix, Inc.  -     150,000   150,000 

International Organisation of La 
Francophonie (OIF)

 -     41,469   41,469 

Publicis Groupe3  -     30,000   30,000 

Rockcheck Puji Foundation  -     1,000,000   1,000,000 

Safaricom PLC 3  -    112,500  112,500 

Soko, Inc.  -     17,182   17,182 

Teck Resources Ltd. -   500,000   500,000

The Standard Bank of South 
Africa Limited

 -    1,500,000  1,500,000 

Turkish Petroleum Refineries Co.  -     185,000   185,000 

Unilever  -     205,929   205,929 

University of Central America, 
(Universidad Centroamericana 
"José Simeón Cañas")

 -     56,348   56,348 

Vodafone Sales & Services Ltd3 - 30,000 30,000

Wellspring Philanthropic Fund  -     100,000   100,000 

Zonta International  -    333,000  333,000 

HeforShe (Donate Button)   10,048   10,048 

Miscellaneous Donors4   38,822   193,670   232,492 

TOTAL FOUNDATIONS, PRIVATE 
DONORS & OTHERS

  38,822   20,838,018   20,876,840 

TOTAL 2020 VOLUNTARY 
CONTRIBUTIONS

  165,755,466   373,152,658   538,908,124 

VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE 
UN TRUST FUND TO END VIOLENCE 
AGAINST WOMEN IN 2020 
From governments and other funding sources (expressed in US dollars)

CONTRIBUTORS

GOVERNMENTS
Australia   2,837,592 

Austria   58,824 

Canada   2,231,217 

Hungary  20,000 

Ireland   298,686 

Israel  20,000 

Kazakhstan 10,000

Liechtenstein   15,850 

Netherlands (the)   2,300,000 

Norway   1,176,870 

Sweden   5,261,962 

Trinidad and Tobago  5,000 

United Kingdom   1,335,113 

United States of America   1,650,000 

TOTAL GOVERNMENT CONTRIBUTIONS   17,221,114 

NATIONAL COMMITTEES
Australia   19,627 

Austria   6,782 

Germany  8,746 

Iceland   89,816 

Japan   7,645 

Netherlands   15,891 

New Zealand   175

Sweden     20,017  

United Kingdom   13,643 

United States of America   62,838 

TOTAL NATIONAL COMMITTEE CONTRIBUTIONS   245,178 

FOUNDATIONS, PRIVATE DONORS & OTHERS
Mary Kay Foundation  50,000

Mary Kay Inc.  50,000

Soko Inc.   17,182 

Wellspring Philanthropic Fund  100,000 

Miscellaneous Donors 120

TOTAL FOUNDATIONS, PRIVATE DONORS  
& OTHERS CONTRIBUTIONS

  217,302 

TOTAL 2020 CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE 
UN TRUST FUND TO END VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN

  17,683,594 


